Eckley, Erika <erika.eckley@iowa.gov>

Re: The Form of the Flying Dutchman

1 message

Pottorff, Julie <julie.pottorff@iowa.gov> Wed, Jul 12, 2023 at 2:58 PM
To: "Eckley, Erika" <erika.eckley@iowa.gov>

| think it's probably related to mental health issues. But you might call the Department of Public Safety and ask to talk to someone about your concerns. Someone
in that department should be able to give you advice about dealing with him and should know whether any investigation into his activities is warranted. If
investigation is warranted, the Department of Public Safety should handle it.

On Tuesday, July 11, 2023, Eckley, Erika <erika.eckley@iowa.gov> wrote:
| know you are only chair for another week or two, but | am wondering if you could help me figure out how to deal with Mr. Merritt. His emails are getting more
and more prolific (maybe | just had a reprieve for a couple months) and quite frankly, | have some cyber security concerns with his links and attachments. |
especially worry about this database he is building which sounds like he is trying to be able to search all of the electronic records for all these entities or that it
could create some security risks if he collects information about where and how records are stored online. | don't know if he is capable of collecting such
information or if this is part of some of his mental health issues. IPIB does not seem to have any authority or ability to address anything like this.

Erika Eckley, Executive Director
. Iowa Public Information Board (IPIB)

--—-—-— Forwarded message --------—-
From: Michael Merritt <cipher.hunter@cipherphoenix.com>
Date: Mon, Jul 10, 2023 at 4:00 PM
Subject: The Form of the Flying Dutchman
To: Eckley, Erika <erika.eckley@iowa.gov>
Cc: Scott Nicholson <snicholson@jaspercoatty.org>, Scott Nicholson <general@jaspercoatty.org>, Doug Cupples <dcupples@jasperia.org>, Brandon Talsma
<btalsma@jasperia.org>, John Halferty <jhalferty@jaspersheriff.org>, <robb@newtongov.org>, <chrisw@newtongov.org>, <michaelh@newtongov.org>,

| <evelyng@newtongov.org>, <melissad@newtongov.org>, <craigt@newtongov.org>, <randye@newtongov.org>, <markh@newtongov.org>,
<vickiw@newtongov.org>, <icrc@iowa.gov>, <dciinfo@dps.state.ia.us>, <webteam@ag.iowa.gov>, <waynew@newtongov.org>, Matt Brick
<Matt.Brick@brickgentrylaw.com>, <dave.brick@brickgentrylaw.com>, <jim.brick@brickgentrylaw.com>, <steve.brick@brickgentrylaw.com>,

| <stephanie.drey@brickgentrylaw.com>, <nolden.gentry@brickgentrylaw.com>, Liz Bennett <liz.bennett@legis.iowa.gov>, Tony Bisignano
<tony.bisignano@legis.iowa.gov>, Nate Boulton <nate.boulton@legis.iowa.gov>, Mike Bousselot <mike.bousselot@legis.iowa.gov>, Waylon Brown

. <waylon.brown@legis.iowa.gov>, Claire Celsi <claire.celsi@legis.iowa.gov>, Mark Costello <mark.costello@legis.iowa.gov>, Chris Cournoyer

| <chris.cournoyer@legis.iowa.gov>, Dan Dawson <dan.dawson@legis.iowa.gov>, rocky.dewitt@legis.iowa.gov <rocky.dewitt@legis.iowa.gov>, Adrian Dickey

| <adrian.dickey@legis.iowa.gov>, Molly Donahue <molly.donahue@legis.iowa.gov>, WilliamA. Dotzler Jr. <bill.dotzler@legis.iowa.gov>, Dawn Driscoll

| <dawn.driscoll@legis.iowa.gov>, Jeff Edler <jeff.edler@legis.iowa.gov>, lynn.evans@legis.iowa.gov <lynn.evans@legis.iowa.gov>, Julian B. Garrett

| <julian.garrett@legis.iowa.gov>, Eric Giddens <eric.giddens@legis.iowa.gov>, Jesse Green <jesse.green@legis.iowa.gov>, kerry.gruenhagen@legis.iowa.gov
<kerry.gruenhagen@legis.iowa.gov>, Dennis Guth <dennis.guth@legis.iowa.gov>, Pam Jochum <pam.jochum@legis.iowa.gov>, Mike Klimesh

. <mike.klimesh@legis.iowa.gov>, izaah.knox@legis.iowa.gov <izaah.knox@legis.iowa.gov>, Carrie Koelker <carrie koelker@legis.iowa.gov>, Tim Kraayenbrink

. <tim.kraayenbrink@legis.iowa.gov>, Mark S. Lofgren <mark.lofgren@legis.iowa.gov>, Charlie McClintock <charlie.mcclintock@legis.iowa.gov>, Janet Petersen

| <janet.petersen@legis.iowa.gov>, Herman C. Quirmbach <herman.quirmbach@legis.iowa.gov>, Jeff Reichman <jeff.reichman@legis.iowa.gov>, David D.
Rowley <david.rowley@legis.iowa.gov>, Ken Rozenboom <ken.rozenboom@legis.iowa.gov>, Sandy Salmon <sandy.salmon@legis.iowa.gov>, Jason Schultz
<jason.schultz@legis.iowa.gov>, Tom Shipley <tom.shipley@legis.iowa.gov>, Amy Sinclair <amy.sinclair@legis.iowa.gov>, Annette Sweeney

| <annette.sweeney@legis.iowa.gov>, Jeff Taylor <jeff.taylor@legis.iowa.gov>, Todd E. Taylor <todd.taylor@legis.iowa.gov>, Sarah Trone Garriott
<sarah.trone.garriott@legis.iowa.gov>, Zach Wahls <zach.wahls@legis.iowa.gov>, scott.webster@legis.iowa.gov <scott.webster@legis.iowa.gov>,
janice.weiner@legis.iowa.gov <janice.weiner@legis.iowa.gov>, chunter@registermedia.com <chunter@registermedia.com>, Cherielynn Westrich
<cherielynn.westrich@legis.iowa.gov>, Jack Whitver <jack.whitver@legis.iowa.gov>, Cindy Winckler <cindy.winckler@legis.iowa.gov>, Brad Zaun
<brad.zaun@)legis.iowa.gov>, Dan Zumbach <dan.zumbach@legis.iowa.gov>

Executive Director Eckley:

1 will be donating a public database | built while being treated at the US Department of Veterans Affairs Des Moines, IA Medical Center for 6 weeks for Post
Traumatic Stress Disorder (PTSD) trauma and symptoms that have caused me to isolate myself for the last 5 years of my life.

This database will provide the lowa Public Information Board a dynamic lookup and verification of where the following government bodies store and preserve
their digital public records.

. -All lowa State Agencies

-All lowa Counties
. -Top 100 lowa Municipalities (Will expand in the future. At the same time, evidence indicates municipalities smaller than this generally utilize ISP provided
- infrastructure to save tax dollars. (Preliminary Conclusion))

-All lowa Public School Districts

This database provides a dynamic lookup in the event a government body has changed providers for verification purposes.

| respectfully submit that when the state makes the decision to store its data on third-party commercial infrastructure or software the state has forfeited its ability
to communicate a fee that evidence indicates is possibly only consistent with its internal desires. Given the evidence that the majority of all lowa Government
Bodies utilize either Microsoft 365 or Google Workspace to store and preserve its government body data. | respectfully submit it is the lowa Public Information
Board's responsibility to ensure that the citizens of lowa are provided records Section 2 of Article 1 and lowa Code Chapter 22 have determined they have a right
to with a consistent fee in accordance with lowa Code Section 22.3. An lowa Government Body should never have the ability to dictate a price point that
economically elevates a public record out of reach of the citizens they govern that Section 2 of Article 1 communicates maintain political power over the State of
lowa. Especially when they do not have physical custody of the cloud-based infrustructure storing the requested data. In the next year | will be producing a

| public declaration supported by evidence showing the existence of the invisible subsection of lowa Code Section 22.7 utilized for public records evidence
indicates the State of lowa desires to conceal: The elevation of the fee allegedly in accordance with lowa Code Section 22.3 above what the average citizen can
afford for a public record that the state desires not to release. Atthe same time, the State covertly produces evidence of establishing a fee that is not ethically

| consistent with lowa Code Section 22.3.



It is completely ludicrous, tyrannical, and irresponsible to allow government bodies to blindly determine a fee for the search of information systems infrastructure
they do not maintain.

"In my day a Sys Admin was responsible for the hardware and the software on their network. Now all you have to do is login to someone else's infrastructure
and make policy."

-Said an old Salty IT nobody has heard of

My work is for the purpose of protecting the rights of others that were denied to my children and | by what evidence indicates are unethical parties only invested
in safeguarding their own lives, political power, and career paths.

. Everything | accomplish | do while serving my Lord Jesus Christ to protect the citizens | have served since 1997. Everything | accomplish represents his glory. |

am nothing more than a writer that provides evidence of the Truth with no name and no face that died in a dark town home in the City of Newton, 1A in 2019 after
realizing everyone that | turned to for help had thrown me away as | lost my children and my life within the country that | was returning home to after serving it for
twenty years.

https://cipherphoenix.com/2023/07/10/the-form-of-the-flying-dutchman/

Respectfully,

Michael J. Merritt, USN Retired/Writer
Founder: cipherphoenix.com
Creative Writer/Musician

| Information Warfare Specialist

Information Systems Manager

PO BOX 187

Newton, 1A 50208

“Bricks made with testimony lacking evidence are equivalent to bricks made with straw without clay.”

Cipher Hunter



